5/12/2024 Week 33 of 35 Van Nuys Eagles Page 1

Sunday 6:00 pm Winnetka Bowl Lanes 23 - 32
USBC Certification: 455298
President: Robyn Tarrant Vice President: Ed Jones
Secretary/Treasurer: Dede Hall
Sergeant at Arms: Al Tarrant

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP Team
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers Avg
1 28 6 The Miracles 31 13 73265 905 2489 616
2 30 8 Bad Beat Rollers (1) 30 14 77167 904 2556 670
3 32 10 Pin-Dedos 30 14 76335 895 2548 635
4 23 1 Team1(2) 24 20 75247 857 2479 667
5 26 4 Mr.RE 23 21 74644 878 2412 597
6 25 3 Matt & His 3 Queens 21 23 74294 844 2415 587
7 24 2 Dilly Dilly 19 25 74354 872 2437 569
8 31 9 Fingerholes 17 27 74459 850 2416 594
9 29 7 0OddBallz 15 29 72919 855 2377 489
10 27 5 Team USA! 7 37 69078 843 2416 555
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24  Bad Beat Rollers (1) 850 695 838 2383 2 <--->  Pin-DeJos 822 808 805 2435 2
25-26  The Miracles 809 741 811 2361 4 <--->  Mr. RE 725 726 771 2222 0
27-28 Team 1 (2) 729 744 711 2184 3 <--->  Matt & His 3 Queens 710 742 719 2171 1
29-30 Dilly Dilly 692 723 750 2165 2 <---> Fingerholes 769 706 718 2193 2
31-32 0dd Ballz 772 756 760 2288 4 <> Team USA! 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments

2324 2526 2728 29-30 31-32
Wk34 05/18 1-2 3-4 56 7-8 9-10 Playoff Scores count- Start Lane - 23
Wk35 05/19 === Fun Night!- Start Lane - 23 No points
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total
1-Team 1 (2) Lane 23 HDCP=105 Avg=667
11 R Ross Lawson 150 40 14430 96 519 419 151 166 130 447 567
68 R Kenny Altbush 158 33 12816 81 540 455 131 135 126 392 488
43 R Manny Rodriguez 178 17 10714 60 563 499 209 160 161 530 581
42 L Jonathan Ruzic 181 15 16299 90 627 533 134 179 190 503 548
2 - Dilly Dilly Lane 24 HDCP=183 Avg=569
8 Lucy Wiest 120 64 9795 81 369 284 117 145 116 378 570
45 R Dionna Hall 146 43 10522 72 503 427 115 108 149 372 498
46 R Anthony Molett 144 4 12174 84 441 353 134 135 115 384 516
47 R Al Tarrant 159 32 13910 87 490 399 144 153 188 485 581
3 - Matt & His 3 Queens Lane 25 HDCP=169 Avg=587
48 R Dede Hall 125 60 10305 82 405 319 110 143 111 364 544
49 R Stacy Johnson 122 62 11059 90 380 286 124 102 124 350 533
50 R Gladys Stevenson 144 4 13115 91 515 420 123 153 158 434 566
51 R Matt Hall 196 3 3145 16 598 578 188 179 161 528 528
6 R Tom Leigh 201 0 7850 39 634 591 0 0
4 - Mr. RE Lane 26 HDCP=161 Avg=597
55 R Ed Jones 177 18 11166 63 582 515 0 0
52 R Robyn Tarrant 125 60 11650 93 446 349 9% 99 119 314 494
53 R Regina Jones 131 5 11814 90 462 368 156 170 143 469 637
56 R Mike Brackin 164 28 15331 93 509 412 145 160 177 482 566
3 R J.T. Porras 172 22 9636 56 571 511 163 132 167 462 525
5 - Team USA! Lane 27 HDCP=194 Avg=555
57 R Brenda Beatty 116 67 10167 87 363 272 a106 a106 al06 318 519
11 R America Posadas 128 57 9658 75 404 325 al18 al18 al118 354 525
12 Kimberly Rodriguez 149 40 11525 77 475 394 al39 al139 al139 417 537
13 R Jose Sierra 162 30 12015 74 536 458 al152 a152 al152 456 546
6 - The Miracles Lane 28 HDCP=145 Avg=616
4 R Michele Person 158 33 10451 66 520 450 143 172 154 469 568
63 R Johnny Lopez 144 44 12837 89 503 410 192 148 185 525 660
62 R Juan Luis Moran 164 28 14989 91 521 426 178 125 176 479 563
18 VACANT 150 40 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 570
7 - Odd Ballz Lane 29 HDCP=247 Avg=489
14 Cheryl Alcaraz 163 29 14040 86 556 466 186 154 193 533 620
15 Edgar Cayce 111 71 9598 86 370 280 126 125 88 339 552
16 R Brooklyn Stephen 89 88 8292 93 348 251 9% 113 115 324 591
1 L Paul Fogle 126 59 7447 59 427 364 all16 al16 al16 348 525
8 - Bad Beat Rollers (1) Lane 30 HDCP=102 Avg=670
74 R Jerica Pinedo 117 66 9601 82 429 343 121 109 139 369 570
72 R Cory Violin 178 17 17677 99 581 478 230 137 181 548 599
73 R Eric Wilson 182 14 13134 72 591 515 157 176 179 512 554
84 R Vincent Hall 193 5 19188 99 600 497 239 170 236 645 660
9 - Fingerholes Lane 31 HDCP=163 Avg=594
75 R Jeremiah Spinney 169 24 16301 96 529 429 165 131 154 450 522
76 R Darrell Toliver 138 49 12737 92 468 372 174 145 134 453 600
77 R Melissa Mendez 115 68 10034 87 406 315 a105 a105 al05 315 519
78 R Neil Maza 172 22 15550 90 539 445 a162 al162 al62 486 552
10 - Pin-DeJos Lane 32 HDCP=130 Avg=635
79 R Jorge Benitez 178 17 15682 88 607 515 258 211 200 669 726
80 Maria Lopez 105 76 8428 80 370 286 a%95 a95 a95 285 513
81 R Ernie Barreto 168 25 13662 81 534 449 149 189 192 530 605
Edwin Chacon 184 12 17676 96 639

82
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Temporary Substitutes

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bob Banaag 235 0 2115 9 279 739 0 0
Maria Hall 84 92 254 3 102 254 0 0
Philip Hall 185 12 2230 12 233 608 0 0
Shalena Martin bk137 50 312 3 122 312 0 0
Chris Menendez 158 33 10480 66 203 554 236 641 0 0
Richard Rodriguez bk179 16 1056 6 210 563 0 0
Alex Schwartz bk223 0 633 3 236 633 0 0
Joe Vallance 176 19 3170 18 222 584 0 0
Jason Wiest 158 33 4289 27 214 536 248 638 0 0
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Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

747 Bad Beat Rollers (1)
Scratch Game

Men 258
239
230
209
192

192

193
172
170
158
149

Women

Jorge Benitez
Vincent Hall
Cory Violin
Manny Rodriguez
Johnny Lopez
Ernie Barreto

Cheryl Alcaraz
Michele Person
Regina Jones
Gladys Stevenson
Dionna Hall

2074 Bad Beat Rollers (1)
Scratch Series

669
645
555
548
530
530

533
469
469
434
378

Jorge Benitez
Vincent Hall
Edwin Chacon
Cory Violin
Manny Rodriguez
Ernie Barreto

Cheryl Alcaraz
Michele Person
Regina Jones
Gladys Stevenson
Lucy Wiest

850 Bad Beat Rollers (1)
Handicap Game

277
247
244
237
226

226
222
209
206
205

Season High Scores

Jorge Benitez
Cory Violin
Vincent Hall
Johnny Lopez
Manny Rodriguez

Regina Jones
Cheryl Alcaraz
Lucy Wiest
Jerica Pinedo
Michele Person

2435 Pin-DeJos
Handicap Series

726
660
660
605
600

637
620
591
570
570

Jorge Benitez
Johnny Lopez
Vincent Hall
Ernie Barreto
Darrell Toliver

Regina Jones
Cheryl Alcaraz
Brooklyn Stephen
Lucy Wiest
Jerica Pinedo

Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Handicap Series

2284 Team 1 (2)
Scratch Series

812 Bad Beat Rollers (1)
Scratch Game

Team Handicap Game

2556 Bad Beat Rollers (1)
Handicap Series

905 The Miracles
Handicap Game

Men 672 Vincent Hall 278 Jonathan Ruzic 726 Cory Violin 294 Jonathan Ruzic
726 Jorge Benitez
Women 589 Michele Person 219 Robyn Tarrant 697 Michele Person 279 Robyn Tarrant
Individual High Averages
Men 193.82  Vincent Hall Women 163.26  Cheryl Alcaraz
Most Improved Average
Men 92 to 111.60 = +19.60 Edgar Cayce Women 134 +to 149.68 +15.68 Kimberly Rodriguez

View Standings on the Web
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Visit LeagueSecretary.com

- This league's ID number is

View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.

Visit bow .com

- This league's ID number is

19698
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League Average Week-by-Week
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[ ] League Average Before Bowling
—1l— Average of scores bowled
- Above/Below League Average

O Average of MEN's scores that night
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O Average of WOMEN's scores that night

MEN: +/- Men's Average

Women: +/- Women's Average
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This Week's Statistics

How many people bowled

Number of games bowled

Actual average of week's scores
How many games above average
How many games below average
Pins above/below average per game
How many people raised average

by this amount

How many people went down

by this amount

League average before bowling
League average after bowling
Change in league average

800s
775s
750s
725s
700s
675s
650s
625s
600s
575s
550s
525s
500s
475s
450s
425s
400s
below 400

300s
275s
250s
225s
200s
175s
150s
125s
100s
below 100
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Over All Men Women

31 20 11
93 60 33
153.70 165.30 132.61
44 26 18
49 34 15

0.28 -0.55 1.79
14 9 5

0.49 0.52 0.44
17 11 6
-0.70 -0.87 -0.39
153.88 166.30 131.30
153.72 166.05 131.28
-0.16 -0.24 -0.01

1 1 -

1 1 -

1 1 -

6 5 1

2 2 --

3 3 --

5 3 2

2 1 1
10 3 7

1 1 -

3 3 -

3 3 -
20 18 2
21 14 7
25 19 6
16 1 15

4 1 3
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores
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[ ] Team average per pair of lanes

27 28 29 30 31 32
—— Average of scores bowled that day

Average of Scores for Each Game
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—— Team average for Game 2

27 28 29 30 31 32
—@— Team average for Game 3

Amount Over/Under Team Average

50

0

-50

-100

-150

-200

-250

Lanes: 23 24 25 26

Game 1 - Game 3
Game 2
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